ONGC reposed faith in CSL and awarded the contract for 
their MODU Sagar Vijay also to CSL, which ship has also 
completed a successful refit at CSL. 

Buyback of Shares 
Based on the Capital Restructuring guidelines by DPE, the 
Company bought back 43,95,610 (Forty Three Lakh Ninety 
Five Thousand Six Hundred and Ten only) fully paid-up 
equity shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each from the 
Shareholders / beneficial owners of equity shares of the 
Company as on the record date i.e. October 31, 2018,  
on a proportionate basis. Priced at ` 455/- (Rupees Four 
Hundred and Fifty Five only), the buyback was  
through the tender offer route, to enable the GOI to offer 
shares as promoters. The aggregate amount spent for the 

buyback was ` 200,00,02,550/- (Rupees Two Hundred 
Crore Two Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty only) 
excluding any expenses in connection with the transaction. 
This buyback was approximately 3.23% of the total number 
of equity shares in the issued, subscribed and paid-up equity 
share capital of the Company as at March 31, 2018. The 
buyback size was 6.41% of the aggregate of the fully paid-

[...]

Deposits 368.39

Parking of Funds in Current 
Accounts 0.05

Parking of funds as on March 
31, 2019 368.44

Buyback of Shares

14.	 The Board of Directors of Cochin Shipyard Limited 
at its meeting held on October 16, 2018 announced 
the Buyback of upto 43,95,610 (Forty Three Lakh 
Ninety Five Thousand Six Hundred and Ten) fully 
paid-up equity shares of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten only) 
each from the shareholders / beneficial owners of 
equity shares of the Company as on the record date 
i.e. October 31, 2018, on a proportionate basis. The 
buyback was   through the “tender offer” route at a 
price of ₹455/- (Rupees Four Hundred and Fifty Five 
Only) per equity share for an aggregate amount not 
exceeding ₹200,00,02,550/- (Rupees Two Hundred 
Crore Two Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty Only) 
excluding any expenses incurred or to be incurred for 
the buyback.

15.	 The above buyback represented approximately 3.23% 
of the total number of equity shares in the issued, 
subscribed and paid-up equity share capital of the 
Company as at March 31, 2018.

[...]

standalone financial statements of the Company for 
the financial year ended March 31, 2018.

16.	 Accordingly, the tendering period for the buyback 
offer opened on Wednesday, November 28, 2018 and 
closed on Tuesday, December 11, 2018. 

17.	 The Company received 26,810 valid bids for 
2,02,96,677 (Two Crore Two Lakh Ninety Six Thousand 
Six Hundred and Seventy Seven) equity shares in 
response to the buyback, resulting in the tender of 
approximately 4.62 times the maximum number of 
equity shares proposed to be bought back.

18.	 The payment to the shareholders was made on 
December 18, 2018 and the 43,95,610 equity shares 
bought back was extinguished on December 20, 2018. 
The President of India acting through the Ministry of 
Shipping, Government of India, participated in the 
buyback offer and tendered 30,17,558 equity shares. 
An amount of ₹137,29,88,890/- (Rupees One Hundred 
and Thirty Seven Crore Twenty Nine Lakh Eighty Eight 
Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety only) was paid to 
the Government of India towards the consideration for 
the said shares. Post buyback, the shareholding of the 
Government of India has increased to 75.21% from 
75%. 

19.	 The shareholding pattern of the Company pre buyback 
and post buyback, is as under: